Agenda

There will be a Finance Committee Meeting on
Monday, October 13, 2014 at 6:15 PM
at the Cudahy Municipal Building, 5050 S. Lake Drive, Cudahy, W1.

AGENDA
Call to order and roll call
Statement of Public Notice

New Business

1. Discussion regarding Intergovernmental Agreement Between Milwaukee County and
Participating Municipalities within Milwaukee County to Purchase New Election
Equipment.

2. Presentation of 2015 Executive Budget
a. Mayor/Finance Director
b. Department Heads

3. Discussion and appropriate actions including budget amendments and requests for more

information,

Discussion and appropriate actions regarding Protective Services budget.

Discussion and appropriate actions regarding Health Department budget.

Discussion and appropriate actions regarding General Government budget,

Discussion and appropriate actions regarding DPW budget.

Discussion and appropriate actions regarding Department of Economic Development

budget.

9. Public Comment .

10. Discussion and appropriate actions regarding budget sections not listed on items 3-7.

11. Approval of Finance Committee’s recommended budget.

BN

Your presence is requested
/s/Justin Moralez, Chairman

cc: Mayor, Alderpersons, Finance Director,
Comptroller, Clerk/Treasurer, Dept. Heads
Press & Posting

PFUBLIC NOTICE
Upon reasonable notice, a good faith effort will be made to accommodate the needs of individuals io participate in
public meetings who have a qualifying disability under the Americans with Disabilities Act. Requests should be
made as far in advance as possible, preferably a minimum of 48 hours. For additional information, or to request this
service, contact the Cudahy City Clerk at 769-2204 (FAX 769-2257). The meeting room is wheelchair accessible
from the West entrance on S, Lake Drive,



INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN
MILWAUKEE COUNTYAND PARTICIPATING MUNICIPALITIES WITHIN
MILWAUKEE COUNTY TO PURCHASE NEW ELECTION EQUIPMENT

This Intergovernmental Agreement (“Agreement’) is made by and between Milwaukee
County (“County”), and (“Municipality”) located within Milwaukee County,
pursuant to § 66.0301, Wis. Stats.

WHEREAS, the Milwaukee County Board has adopted Resolution XXXX, which
endorses and approves the purchase and cost-sharing of new election equipment to standardize
voting machines; and

WHEREAS, County has agreed to make an initial investment X AutoMarks and X DS200s
in the voting machines; and

1
of the parties hereinafter set forth, the recelpt and sufficiency of wiich is acknowledged by each
party for itself, County and Municipality agree as follows:

1. PURPOSE. The parties agree that it is in the interest of the residents of Milwaukee
County and of Municipality o purchase and implement one unified vote counting and
reporting system. The parties further agree that it is in both parties® interest to share the
costs of this system upgrade. This Agreement is intended to set forth the cost-sharing
terms.

2. AUTHORITY. This Agreement is entered into by the parties pursuant to Wis. Stats.
§66.0301.

3. EFFECTIVE DATE. This Agreement shall commence upon execution by both parties.
4. RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE COUNTY.

a. The County shall enter into a contract with a vendor for the purchase of voting equipment
and software.



10. NO THIRD PARTY RIGHTS. This is an Agreement between the parties, and nothing
herein creates any rights in any third person.

11. NOTICE. All notices and correspondence, including billing statements and payments,
shall be sent to the Milwaukee County Clerk (County) and the Municipal Clerk
(Municipality) unless another individual is identified by a party.

12. NONDISCRIMINATION. In the performance of work or execution of this contract, the
parties shall not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because
of race, color, national origin, age, sex or handicap, which shall include but not be limited
to the following: employment, upgrading, demotion or transfer; recruitment of recruitment
advertising; layoff or termination; rates of pay or other forms of compensation; and
selection for training including apprenticeships.

13. LIABILITY. Each party shall be responsible for the consequences of
orsomissions and ghosesof.its employees, Jhoards, commissi

' esponsible fo ‘

e i S
TIRE AGREEMENT and AMENDMENTS. %ﬁe entire Agreement of the parties is
contained herein and this Agreement supersedes any and all oral agreements and
negotiations between the parties relating to the subject matter hereof, The parties expressly
agree that this Agreement shall not be amended by any fashion except in writing, executed
by the parties. *

FOR MILWAUKEE COUNTY:

Chris Abele Date
County Executive

Joe Czarnezki, County Clerk Date



John Hohenfeldt
Mayor, City of Cudahy

October 13, 2014
Dear Honorable Members of the Finance Committee:

On the evening of September30, 2014, I made the first presentation of the 2015
Municipal Executive Budget to the Finance Committee. The instructions provided to me
by the committee were to create an overall city budget with services status quo, a second
budget from the wish list, and a third with the highest allowable tax levy increase as
identified by the Finance Director, which was 5.9% tax levy increase.

In the assembling of the status quo budget, mty job as the Chief Elected Officials is to
review entire city operations, not just one individual department. While it became Very
clear that the “wish list alternative” would not be sustainable to the committee, working
with the Finance Director, I created three different budget scenarios, Budgets A, Budget
B and Budget C. Two of those budget alternatives added additional funds to roads
(which are failing) and the third for an additional sensitive crimes investigator and the
promotion of an office to the rank of detective.

Through discussions during the September 30, 2014 meeting, the finance committec
provided to my office some of what I feel are suggestions that they would like to see in
the next proposed budget. During the fast 13 days, I have worked on various budget
scenarios and I truly believe that this committee does not want to see my draft of a zero
levy increase. That alternative would be detrimental to the health and wellbeing of the
citizens we represent.

In preparing my four budgets, the original budget proposed was a status quo budget,
Status Quo as I define it is keeping things in the existing state of affairs. Simply put, no
additional services, yet no cut in services and no additional employees added to the
current staffing levels. After our discussions, it does not appear that there is a consensus
of the group to put additional money in for roads and infrastructure. Thus, I take a large
amount of various factors into consideration, consider the best interest of all citizens, and
then propose to you tonight’s revised budget.

“GENERATIONS OF PRIDE”
Office of the Mayor - City Hall » 5050 S, Lake Dr. » P.O. Box 100510 » Cudahy, WI 53110
(414) 769-2222 « Fax (414) 769-2257 « jhohenfeldt@ci.cudahy.wi.us



John Hohenfeldt
Muayor, City of Cudahy

Tonight, I respectfully submit my revised Executive Budget. To achieve the overall
objectives of a minimal tax levy increase (1.12.3%, $90,492, $15.31 increase on an
average $170,000 home), I have made the following adjustments to my original proposed
status quo budget.

L. After our meeting, T received official word from the Finance Director that our
State Road Funds increased for next year by $ 34,146,

2. Thave added an additional line item expense of $1,500 each in the Police
Department and Fire Department budgets. This specific expense is due to
payments that will be required by Milwaukee County for the radio system under
an Intergovernmental Agreement which will be reviewed by the Common Council
at a later date. There are no viable alternatives to this radio system, and payments
are required by contract beginning in 2015. Thus, the additional budget expenses.

3. Thave decreased the request for additional tax levy support from the Cudahy
Family Library Board. In their original budget request, the Board has requested
an additional $22,478 in levy support. 1 have reduced that request to an additional
$11,239 most of which is additional energy expenses.

Additionally in my considerations for this budget and future budgets, the Finance
Director of the City of Cudahy has informed the Finance Commiitee of the impending
approximately $166,000 in increased debt service in the 2015 tax levy. While that budget
is one year away, I have to weigh my decisions on the 2014 levy not only the best
interests of today, but next vear as well.

With that said the commitiee shall now consider ny proposed Executive Budget. As o
governing body under Wisconsin Act 10, YOU as the governing body have been given
the local power to make the decisions for our community, and those we serve,

Respectfully subm.itte,

Af/ 1n R. Hohenfeldt
Mayor

“GENERATIONS OF PRIDE”
Office of the Mayor « City Hall » 5650 S. Lake Dr. » P.O. Box 100510 - Cudahy, WI 53110

(414) 769-2222 « Fax (414) 769-2257 » Jhohenfeldt@ci.cudahy.wi.ns



- )
%ETL’L Z6V°06 0.£051'8 8286508 AATT XYL ALYT40Nd TVY10L
%02 ¥ ¥50'2G 896221 0€9°241°) Ane7 Xe] 99d1A198 100
%CEY 9T vEQ LY 088'.2¢ 912'081 uonovjjo) [eloedsg
%0000 - 000082 000°082 EmEm_:wm_ ' speoy
%6EL L 65211 12y LG9 28l'9v9 Areiqr
%¥SE 0 (5e¥'02) GL¥'G6L°G 058'G1L's pung [elousg

Aram] SoUBLIBA Anamy Aaa
vL0Z - £10T 7102 €102 AATTXVL
%

PLIELIOL

Are xel vLoZ
AHVAND 40 ALID




CITY OF CUDARY 10M1314
2015 BUDGET SUMMARY
%
Dept. GENERAL FUND 2014 2015 2015
# EXPENSES Budget Budget Variance Budget
General Government
5110 Common Council 52 824 52,570 (254)  -0.00483
5111 Mayor 124,304 122 462 (1,842) -0.01504
5112 Civil Service Commission 5,487 5,173 (294) -D.05683
5113 Fire & Police Commission 6,073 5,403 330 0.05154
5114 QOther Boards/Commissions 45,402 49,373 3,971 0.08043
5121 Municipal Court 105,569 107,343 1,774 0.01653
5141 Elections 66,570 71,425 4,855 0.06797
5145 Director of Office Services 302,002 302224 222 0.00073
51861 Clerk Treasurer 42,409 39,466 (2,943)  -0.07457
5152 Assessor 99,281 98,431 (850) * -0,00864
51585 Information Services 65,050 55,000 (50)  -0.00091
5157 Comptroller 84,438 84,700 262 £.00300
5158 Interdepartmental Services 55,200 55,350 (850) -0.01538
5159 Credit & Collection 479 4,000 3,521 0.88025
5161 City Attorney 93,695 91,735 (1,860) -0.02137
51665 Professional Fees 141,887 124,000 (17.887) -0.14425
5171 City Hall & Grounds 176,942 171,896 (4,945) -0.02875
5194 Property Liability Insurance 308,541 319,719 11,178 0.03496
5195 Employee Welfare 861,120 853,282 (7,838) -0.0091%
5196 Contingency 56,239 56,239 - 0.00000
5240 Inspection 198,135 207,506 8,368 = 0.04515
TOTAL GENERAI. GOVERNMENT 2,862,630 2,878,397 (4,233) -0.00147
Protective Services
5210 Pofice Depariment 4,264,111 4,029,008 {235,102y -0.05835
5220 Dispatch 545 183 545,178 (5) -0.00001
5235 Fire Department 2,300,971 2,357 738 56,768 0.02408
TOTAL PROTECTIVE SERVICES 7,110,265 6,931,926 {178,339) -0.02573
Health Departments.
5510 Health Department 440,579 460,356 19,777 0.04256
5515 Animal Centrol 28,032 27,374 (6588)  -0.02404
TOTAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS 468,611 487,730 19,119 0.03920
DPW
5400 Engineering 271,490 274 953 3,483 0.01259
5411 Machinery & Equipment 295,285 301,257 5,962 0.01879
5412 City Garage & Grounds 108,164 106,618 4585 0.00427
5413 Public Works Supervision 220,104 208,817 {10,187)  -0.04853
5431 Concrete Streets 37,320 50,691 13,371 0.26377
5432 Asphalt Streets 34,180 39,789 5,600 0.14097
5435 Snow & Ice Removal 284,125 304,937 20,812 0.06825
5436 Alleys 3,666 14,156 10,480 0.74103
5437 ST Name Guides 33,020 42 206 9,188 0.21765
5441 Traffic Signals Arterials 66,848 62,597 (4,281) -0.06791
5442 Strest Lighting 436,101 449,844 13,843 0.03077
5443 Parkways & Trees 261,822 276,338 14,516 0.05253
5446 Weed Controf 1,040 24,525 23,485 0.95759
5471 Garbage Refuse Collection 31,656 5722 (25,934)  -4.53233
5473 Garbage Refuse Disposal 419,336 453 255 33,918 0.07483
TOTAL DPW 2,602,187 2,616,906 114,738 0.04385
TOTAL GENERAL FUND # 101 12,963,673 12,914,959 (48,714) -0.376%




AHVYAND 40 ALID

%880~ (¥L28p) 6567161 €19°296°Z} SINNIATH TV.LOL
%000°G/ (000'z)) 000'9¢ 0008t SNUsAsY 1saisiu| oL8r
%EET 80} POV 002°cs €Gl'6¥ SaNuUaAay JBYl0 06.¥
%, 8666 (+) 968'Le 006°LE sobley) |euswuienobisiuy 0iS¥
%EG0°00L 0z¢ 002'8L¥ 086'LLY SOIUNIBS SHIOMA 21IgNnd 0GvY
%yeT el {099'22) 00029 099'¥8 saa4 Jds@ yilesH - 0ShP
%999 L L1 010'% £8¢'ge £1E'vE 90IMBS J0) S84 oLy¥y
%Eyy e (F9.2'02) 025598 ¥87'9E6 peleley unoyd pacy
%¥20Z0} G6l'e 990191 L2826 sjiwsg 0SEY
%8ZE 96 (zeL'zL) LE8'BLE £20°28E SOSUSIT (1} %54 7
%SEF 0S L 000°Z 000'0¢ 000'€Z ply Joindwo) jdwsx 0zev
%8/8¥0L 0002 000'Et 000'L¥ seng soueInsu| aii 0Z2¥
%¥S1L°00L ezl 11008 888'6L AMH SNUaAsy paleys (VP o
%G08°€01 £Z0've o¥L'8¢6 LLL'v68 uoljepodsuel| snushsy paleys Y444
%18L°00L ¥09'9 LB6Z'¥99'E £69°'459'¢ |ejeusg) anusazy paleys ocey
%000°001 - 00S'9 005'9 JooYdg sso| Xe| Jojel] OLLY
%8¥L L0) 6L1°82 005‘L2V 18£'E6E xej Ajin.1e1ep OLL¥
%979 66 (ger'oz) GL¥'SGL'S 058'G/L'G soxe] Apedoid pund [elsusg OLLY
SINNIATYH
jobpng ERTVEITET jobpng 1Pbpny #
5102 S10T Y102 aNN< TVYaINTo 1dag
%
vLigLi0L AYVININNS 1394ang 5102




2014 2015

OTHER PROGRAM REVENUE Budget Budget Var
Shared Revenue from State 3,657,693 3,664,297 6,604
Shared Revenue from Transportation 894,117 928,140 34,023
Shared Revenue HWY 75,888 80,011 123
Fire Insurance Duses 414,000 43,000 2,000
Exempt Computer Aid 23,000 30,000 7,000

4,695,698 4,745,448 49,750

Budget Highiights

2015 2014 $ %
Budget Budget Change Change
4,745448 4,695,698 49,750

File; 2015 Fees for Service

0.01059




“**EXPENSE SUMMARY*** 2014 2015 DIFF
501.000 Salaries & Wages 2,522,436 2,499,270 (23,166)
501.001 Overtime 120,000 120,000 -
502.000 Social Security Taxes 202,146 200,374 (1,772)
502.001 W Retirement Fund 451,352 299,069 {152,283)
502.003 Life Insurance 3,801 4,032 231
502.004 Health Insurance 652,941 586,489 (66,452)
502.010 Training 17,000 17,000 -
503.132 Education Reimbursement 7.500 7,500 -
503.056 Uniform Allowence 12,100 12,100 -

TOTAL STAFF COST: 3,989,276 3,745,835 (243,441)
503.055 Credit Card Fee - - -
503.000 Contractual Service 20,000 26,839 6,839
503.001 Advertising/Legal Printing 2,000 2,000 -
503.002 Dues & Subscriptions 1,000 1,000 -
503.008 Travel/Auto Reimbursement 1,000 1,000 -
503.027 Vehicle Maintenance 25,000 25,000 -
503.021 Software Maintenance 75,000 75,000 -
503.003 Equipment maintenance 22,450 22,450 -
503.089 Gas & Ol 57,000 57,000 -
503.015  Telephone & Teletype 36,000 36,000 -
501.014 Auxilary Police 1,500 1,500 -
503.004 Office Supplies 5,700 5,700 -
503.005 Other Supplias 6,000 6,000 -
503.057 Ammunition & Fire Arms 6,000 6,000 -
503.058  Photo & Fingerprinting 1,685 1,685 -
503.059 Medical/Lab Supplies 1,500 1,500 -
503.024 Computer Supplies 5,000 5,000° -
503.060 Jail Expense 1,000 1,000 -
503.061 Tires 3,000 3,000 -
503.016  Sustenance of Prisioners 300 200 .
503.062 Micro Filming - - -
503.063 Rental - -
503.064 Crime Prevention - - -
503.065 Investigation/Towing 400 400 -
503.066 Special Services - - -
503.006 Postage 3,300 3,300 -
503.007 New Equipment - 1,500 1,500
503.020 Cash Over/Short Expense - -

TOTAL OTHER COSTS: 274,835 283,174 8,339

TOTAL PROGRAM COST: 4,264,111 4,029,009 (235,102)




*“**PAYROLL [NFORMATION:*

PAY! HRS./ ANNUAL
FTE HR. YEAR WAGES OVERTIME
- - - - 120,000

Chief 96,841
Captain 92,286
LT1 89,511
SGT1 82,611
SGT2 83,128
SGT3 82,5997
SGT4 ) 82,937
SGTS ‘ 82,605
SGTs 82,638
DET1 ] 81,308
DET2 81,249
DET3 81,036
PO1 73,389
PO2 73,001
PO3 72,569
PO4 s 73,017
PO5 73,401
FOB 72,704
PO7 73,241
el 73,301
PO9 ‘ 72,593
PO10 ' 73,289
PO11 73,257
PO12 72,872
PO13 - 54,091
PO1i14 70,979
PO15 65,979
PO16 : 58,166
PO1T 56,223
P0O18 56,217
PO19 55,401
CAS/AA 49,411
CLK1 44 548
CLK?2 44 555
o} : 4 080
CT Liasons 22,414

K9 Handler - : - 9,000 -

CS0's - - 14,475 -

SALARYIFTE. TOTALS - 2,489,270 120,000




. - - 17,000 7,500 168,806

Chief 12,279 - 18,211 - - -
Captain 11,702 - 18,211 - - -
LT1 11,350 - 18,211 - - -
SGT1 10,475 - 18,211 -
SGT2 10,541 - 18,211 -
SGT3 10,524 - 18,211 -
SGT 4 10,516 - 18,211 -
SGTS 10,474 - 18,211 -
SGT6 10,478 - 18,211 -
DET1 10,310 - 18,211 -
DET2 10,302 - 18,211 -
DET3 10,275 - 18,211 -
PO1 9,303 - 18,211 -
PO2 9,257 - 18,211 -
PQ3 9,202 - 18,211 -
P04 89,259 - 18,211 -
PQO5 9,307 - 18,211 - - -
PQOB6 9,219 - 18,211 - - -
PO7 9,287 - 18,211 -
PC8 9,295 - 18,211 -
PQOg 8,205 - 18,211 -
PO10 9,283 - 7.316 -
PO11 9,280 - 18,211 -
PQO12 9,240 - 18,211 -
PO13 3,678 - 18,211 -
PO14 9,000 - 18,211 -
PO15 4. 487 - 18,211 -
PO18 3,819 - 7.316 -
PO17 3,823 - 18,211 - - -
PO18 3,823 - 18,211 -
PQ19 3,767 - 18,211 -
CASIAA 3,380 - 18,211 -
CLKA 3,029 - 18,211 -
CLK2 3,030 - 7,316 -
0IC 514 - -
CT Liasons - - -
K9 Handler 1,141 - -
CS0's - - -

- 4,032 -

TOTALS: 200,374 299,069 4,032 | 586,489 17,000 7,500 168,896




2014 2015

OTHER PROGRAM EXPENSES Budget Budget Var
Credit Card Fee - - -
Contractual Service 20,000 26,839 6,839
Advertising/Legal Printing 2,000 2,000 -
Dues & Subscriptions 1,000 1,600 -
Travel/Auto Reimbursement 1,000 1,000 -
Vehicle Maintenance 25,000 25,000 -
Software Maintenance 75,000 75,000 -
Equipment maintehance 22,450 22,450 -
(Gas & Qil 57,000 57,000 -
Telephone & Teletype 36,000 36,000 -
Auxilary Police 1,500 1,500 -
Office Supplies 5,700 5,700 -
Other Supplies/Expenses 6,000 6,000 -
Ammunition & Fire Arms 6,000 6,000 -
Photo & Fingerprinting 1,685 1,685 -
Medical/Lab Supplies 1,500 1,500 -
Computer Supgplies 5,000 5,000 -
Jait Expense 1,000 1,000 -
Tires 3,000 3,000 -
Sustenance of Prisioners 300 300 -
Micro Filming - - -
Rental - - -
Crime Prevention - - -
Investigation/Towing . 400 400 -
Special Services - - -
Pastage 3,300 3,300 -
New Equipment - 1,500 1,500

Cash Over/Short Expense

Budget Highlights

Flgor Mats % 1,839
Power Wash of Bathrooms % 2,000
Cont Serv inc based on 2014 exp $ 3,000
New radios 3 1,500
2015 2014 $ Y
Budget Budget Change Change
4,029,009 4,284,111  (235,102) (0.05514)

File: 2015 Police Department




EXPENSE SUMMARY*** 2014 2015 DIFF:
501.000 Salaries & Wages 1,493,166 1,573,791 80,625
501.001 Qvertime 60,000 60,000 -
502.000 Social Security Taxes 23,851 25 068 1,215
502.001 WI| Retirement Fund 291,873 265 853 (25,020)
502.003 Life Insurance 1,951 1,800 (151)
502,004 Health Insurance 376,384 364,378 (12,0086)
501.005 Training 3,000 3,000 -
503.008 Travel/Auto Allowance 450 450 -
503.058 Uniform Allowance 11,150 11,650 500
501.002  FLSA Pay 11,000 11,000 -

TOTAL STAFF COST: 2,272,825 2,316,989 44184
503.000 Contractual Services 12,000 12,000 “
503.002 Dues & Subscriptions 1,300 1,300 -
503.021 Software Maintenance 4,300 4,300 -
503.003 Equipment Maintenance 11,000 11,000 -
503.089 - Gas & OIl 6,000 6,000 -
503.015 Telephone & Téletype 6,000 6,000 -
503.004 Office Supplies 2,000 2,000 -

503.005 Office Supplies/Expenses - 2,500 2,500
503.071 Tool & Shop Supplies 1,000 1,000 -
503.068 Firafighting Supplies 12,500 12,500 -
503.033 Building Maintenance 5,000 5,000 -
503.007 Grounds Maintenance 850 850 -

503.006 Equipment Replacement - 4,500 4,500

503.028 Postage 150 400 250
503.034 Water/Sewer 2,600 2,600 -
503,035 Electricity 9,000 9,000 -
503.036 Natura! Gas 4,500 4,500 -

503.080 Emergancy Management - 5,000

503.037 Housekeping Supplies 1,900 1,900 -
503.068 Lighting Supplies 100 100 -

TOTAL OTHER COSTS 80,200 92,450 12,250

To & From Other Funds: (52,054) {51,700) 354

TOTAL PROGRAM COST: 2,300,971 2,357,739 56,768




***PAYROLL INFORMATION***

PAY/ HRS./ ANNUAL
FTE HR. YEAR WAGES
Chief Mayer - - 92,673
BIC 1 Bloor - - 79,291 -
B/C 2 Posda - 79,291 -
B/C 3 Schmidt - 79,291 -
LT1 Bixby - 70,246 -
LT 2 Flaherty - 70,246 -
LT3 Nelson - 70,246 -
Officer Burke - 66,058 -
Officer Fremy - 66,058 -
Officer Hareng - 65,058 -
Officer Hartje - 66,058 -
Officer Haase - 60,741 -
Officer Simmons - 53,019 -
Officer Pederson - 66,058 -
Officer Piper - 66,058 -
Officer Rodriguez . - 66,058 -
Officer Rynders - 66,058 -
Officer Siggelkow - 66,058 -
Officer Specht - 66,058 -
Officer Stauber - 66,058 -
Officer Uecker 55633
Officer Wojciechowski 66,058
Officer Kolosovsky - 55,633
OVERTIME - - 60,000
Longevity - 1,860 -
Educational - - 3,000
Inspector - 1,625 -
Mechanics - 1,000 -
FLSA - - - 11,000
Holiday Pay - 10,300 -
SALARY/FTE. TOTALS - - 1,573,791 74,000




Mayer 2,780 15,087 - 18,211 500 129,251
Bloor 1,150 12,809 - 18,211 550 112,110
Posda 1,150 12,909 - 18,211 550 112,110
Schmidt 1,150 12,909 - 18,211 550 112,110
Bixby 1,019 11,436 “ 18,211 500 101,412
Flaherty 1,018 11,436 - 18,211 500 101,412
Nelson 1,019 11,438 - 18,271 500 101,412
Burke 958 10,754 - 18,211 500 96,481
Fremy 958 10,754 - 18,211 500 96,481
Hareng 958 10,754 - 18,211 500 96,481
Hartje 958 10,754 - 18,211 500 96,481
Haase 881 9,880 - 7,316 500 79,326
Simmons 769 8,631 - 18,211 500 81,130
Pederson 958 10,754 - 18,211 500 08,481
Piper 858 10,754 - 7,316 500 85,586
Rodriguez §58 10,754 - 18,211 500 96,481
Rynders 958 10,754 - 7,316 500 85,588
Siggelkow 058 10,754 - 18,211 500 95,481
Specht 858 10,754 - 18,211 500 95,481
Steuber 958 10,754 - 7,316 500 85,586
Uecker - - 807 - 9,057 7,316 500 73,313
Wojciechowski 958 10,754 - 18,211 500 96,481
Kolosovky 703 9,057 - 18,211 500 84,104
OVERTIME 870 0,768 _ 70,638
Longevity 27 - 1,887
Educational 44 488 - - - - 3,532
Inspector ‘ 24 - - - - - 1,648
Mechanics 15 - 1,015
FLSA - 1,791 _ 12,791
Holiday 148 - : 10,449
- - 1,800 1,800

TOTALS: 25,066 265,853 1,800 | 364,378 - 11,650 | 2,316,539




2014 2015

OTHER PROGRAM EXPENSES Budget Budget
Contractual Services 12,000 12,000
Dues & Subscriptions 1,300 1,300
Software Maintenance 4,300 4,300
Equipment Maintenance 11,000 11,000
Gas & Ol 6,000 6,000
Telephaone & Teletype 8,000 6,000
Office Supplies 2,000 2,000
Otfice Supplies/Expenses - 2,500
Tool & Shop Supplies 1,000 1,000
Firefighting Supplies 12,500 . 12,500
Building Maintenance 5,000 5,000
Grounds Maintenance 850 850
Water/Sewer Expense 2,600 2,600
Electricity 9,000 9,000
Natural Gas 4,500 4,500 -
Housekeeping Supplies 1,800 1,200
Equipment Replacament - 4,500
Emergency Management - 5,000
Lighting Supplies 100 100
Postage 150 400
Chiefs time 40% to Fund # 701 {52,054) (51,700)

Budget Highlights
New Radios in Equipment Replacement $ 1,500
2015 2014 g %
Budget Budget Change Change
2,357,739 2,300,971 - 56,768

File: 2015 Fira Depariment

0.0247




